Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	RM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Genscape, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Genscape Intangible Holding, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 200
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Louisville State: KY
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other see attachment	Country: US Zip: 40202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/842,144 Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) Lached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Internal Address: Stites & Harblson Sulte 1800 Street Address: 400 West Market Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ already peld Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Louisville State: KY Zip:40202	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 502-587-3400 Fax Number: 602-587-6391 Email Address: dnagle@stites.com	b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature Memorie Stofferahn Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

No.1930 P. 3

May. 3. 2006 4:13PM STITES @ HARBISON FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY **Continuation Sheet**

Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): 3.

> Other: Record to correct wrong application number 10/842,142 on a nunc pro tunc assignment previously recorded on reel 017480 frame 0217.

> > **PATENT**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

04/18/2006 500095154

·		and the state of t	TO A VI
SUBMISSION TYPE:	E: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANG	10/842,142 previously recorded on F		ill, assign and transfer unto Assignee the
CONVEYING PARTY DAT	'A		
	N	lame .	Execution Date
Genscape, Inc.			04/17/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	\		
Name: Ger	nscape intangible	e Holding, Inc.	
	1 East Main Stree		
Internal Address: Sul	te 200		
City: Lou	iisvilla		
State/Country: KEI	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code: 402	202		
PROPERTY NUMBERS TO	otal: 1		
Property Type	ty Type Number		
Application Number:	10842	144	
CORRESPONDENCE DAT	TA		
Fex Number:	/E00\E07_8904		
	602)587-6391) Int via US Mail w	then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Phone: 502-587-3400			
Email: dnagle@stites.com			
Correspondent Name: David W. Nagle, Jr. Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street			
Address Line 1: 400 West Market Street Address Line 2: Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800			
Address Line 4:		ITUCKY 40202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GE067/00GE3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Memorie Stofferahn			

PATENT

May. 3. 2006 4:14PM STITES @ HARBISON

No.1930 P. 7

Total Attachments: 3

source=00GE1 and 00GE3 Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=00GE1 and 00GE3 Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=00GE1 and 00GE3 Corrected Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/17/2006 500094905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Genscape, Inc.	04/17/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genecape Intangible Holding, Inc.
Street Address:	301 East Main Street
Internal Address:	Sulte 200
City:	Louisyille
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Number
10842142
11075160
6714000
6771058

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)587-6391

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

Phone:

502-687-3400

Correspondent Name:

dnagle@atites.com David W. Nagle, Jr.

Address Line 1:

400 West Market Street

Address Line 2:

Stites & Harbison, Suite 1800

Address Line 4:

Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

GE067/00GE1&00GE3

PATENT

REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0665

81B0 00 1084

source=00GE1 and 00GE3 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Genscape, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 301 East Main Street, Suite 200, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to various domestic and foreign patents and/or pending patent applications (collectively, "the Patent Properties") as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Genscape Intangible Holding, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 301 Bast Main Street, Suite 200, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the terms of a Contribution Agreement dated May 2005. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Properties; any divisions, continuations, and reissnes thereof; any rights to claim any applicable priority rights under the terms of any applicable conventions, treatics, statutes, or regulations; and all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent Properties, nunc pro tune, effective as of May 31, 2005.

ASSIGNOR further request that any and all subsequent Letters Patent of the United States or foreign authorities be issued to ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable aw.

AND, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, including in connection with the filing/recording of this assignment, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce property protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it has the full right and authority to convey the entire right, title

1

GE067:00GE1:517081:1/LOUISVILLE

PATENT

EXHIBIT A

PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket No.	<u>Title</u>	Patent Application No. (Country)
GE067/00GE1-CA	Appearing and Method for the Measurement and Monitoring of Electrical Power Generation and Transmission	2,406,444 (Canada)
GE067/00GE1-BP	Apparatus and Method for the Measurement and Monitoring of Electrical Power Generation and Transmission	01927053 (Burope) 10/842, 144 SAL
GB067/00GE3-C2	Apparatus And Method For Monitoring Power And Current Flow	1 9/842,142. (United States)
GB067/00GE3-C3	Apparatus And Method For Monitoring Power And Current Flow	11/075,160 (United States)

ISSUED PATENTS

Docket No.	Title	Patent No. (Country)
GE067/Q0GE3	Apparatus And Method For Monitoring Power And Current Flow	6,714,000 (United States)
GE067/00GE1-CO	N Apparatus and Method for the Messurement and Monitoring of Electrical Power Generation and Transmission	6,771,058 (US)

and interest in and to the Patent Properties free of all liens or other encumbrances, and further covenants and agrees that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

Signed and sealed at Will wille , Kartuck on Agril 17

GENSCAPE, INC.

State of Kentucky

County of He Hyanes

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10th day of 1006.

Notary Public Patricia A me Cucis

My Commission expires October 10, 2000

GE067:00GET:517081;1:LOUISVILLE

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017576 FRAME: 0669